To what extent do you approve or disapprove of the Federal Government's overall management of the Canadian economy?

-I . - -

Total Ontario Quebec | Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K
G H | J

A B C D E F K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1501 216 177 111 617 268 112 353 248 403 339 368 1133
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1455 202 159 86 584 330 95 419 265 362 267 340 1115
774 105 60 25 331 196 57 239 148 184 126 185 589
Top 2 Box (Net) 53% 52% 38% 29% 57% 60% 60% 57% 56% 51% 47% 54% 53%
BC * BC BC BC* J
153 15 10 10 72 40 7 61 39 26 20 29 125
Strongly approve 11% 7% 6% 11% 12% 12% 8% 15% 15% 7% 8% 8% 11%
* B * 1) 1)
620 90 51 15 259 156 49 178 109 158 106 156 464
Somewhat approve 43% 45% 32% 17% 44% 47% 52% 43% 41% 44% 40% 46% 42%
BC C * BC BC BC*
681 97 99 61 253 133 38 179 117 178 141 156 526
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 47% 48% 62% 71% 43% 40% 40% 43% 44% 49% 53% 46% 47%
ADEF ADEF* * G
380 48 31 39 150 84 27 108 64 100 68 92 289
Somewhat disapprove 26% 24% 20% 45% 26% 26% 29% 26% 24% 28% 25% 27% 26%
ABDEF* *
301 49 68 22 103 49 11 71 53 78 73 64 237
Strongly disapprove 21% 24% 42% 26% 18% 15% 12% 17% 20% 22% 27% 19% 21%
EF ACDEF EF* * G
1455 202 159 86 584 330 95 419 265 362 267 340 1115
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Dates of field- August 13-16th, 2021



To what extent do you approve or disapprove of the performance of the following people in response to the COVID-19 crisis? - Prime Minister Justin Trudeau

-I . - -

Total Ontario Quebec | Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K
D E F G H | J

A B C K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1501 216 177 111 617 268 112 353 248 403 339 368 1133
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1455 202 159 86 584 330 95 419 265 362 267 340 1115
840 120 66 40 352 198 64 257 147 213 131 201 639
Top 2 Box (Net) 58% 60% 41% 46% 60% 60% 67% 61% 56% 59% 49% 59% 57%
B * BC BC BC* J J
259 30 26 14 104 58 26 92 50 59 35 47 212
Strongly approve 18% 15% 16% 16% 18% 18% 28% 22% 19% 16% 13% 14% 19%
* ABD* J
581 90 40 26 248 140 37 165 97 154 96 154 427
Somewhat approve 40% 45% 25% 30% 42% 42% 39% 39% 37% 42% 36% 45% 38%
BC * BC B B* L
615 81 93 46 232 132 31 162 117 150 136 139 476
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 42% 40% 59% 54% 40% 40% 33% 39% 44% 41% 51% 41% 43%
ADEF DEF* * Gl
310 40 28 17 127 80 18 86 65 66 68 67 242
Somewhat disapprove 21% 20% 18% 20% 22% 24% 19% 21% 25% 18% 25% 20% 22%
* * |
305 41 65 29 105 51 13 75 52 84 68 71 234
Strongly disapprove 21% 21% 41% 34% 18% 15% 14% 18% 20% 23% 25% 21% 21%
ADEF ADEF* * G
1455 202 159 86 584 330 95 419 265 362 267 340 1115
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you approve or disapprove of the performance of the following people in response to the COVID-19 crisis? - Your provincial Premier

-I - -

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K
G H | J

A B C D E F K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1501 216 177 111 617 268 112 353 248 403 339 368 1133
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1455 202 159 86 584 330 95 419 265 362 267 340 1115
840 149 53 31 287 247 72 248 155 199 154 183 658
Top 2 Box (Net) 58% 74% 34% 37% 49% 75% 76% 59% 58% 55% 58% 54% 59%
BCD * BC BCD BCD*
268 47 7 7 63 105 40 81 48 68 44 47 221
Strongly approve 18% 23% 4% 8% 11% 32% 42% 19% 18% 19% 17% 14% 20%
BCD * B BCD ABCD* K
572 102 47 24 225 142 32 168 107 131 109 135 437
Somewhat approve 39% 51% 29% 28% 38% 43% 34% 40% 40% 36% 41% 40% 39%
BCDF * BC *
614 53 106 54 297 82 23 170 110 163 113 157 457
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 42% 26% 66% 63% 51% 25% 24% 41% 42% 45% 42% 46% 41%
ADEF ADEF* AEF *
324 39 42 31 150 47 14 85 55 93 66 89 235
Somewhat disapprove 22% 19% 27% 36% 26% 14% 15% 20% 21% 26% 25% 26% 21%
E AEF* EF *
291 14 63 23 147 35 8 85 55 70 47 68 222
Strongly disapprove 20% 7% 40% 27% 25% 11% 9% 20% 21% 19% 18% 20% 20%
ADEF AEF* AEF *
1455 202 159 86 584 330 95 419 265 362 267 340 1115
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you approve or disapprove of the performance of the following people in response to the COVID-19 crisis? - Your local municipal mayor

-I . - -

Total Ontario Quebec | Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K
G H | J

A B C D E F K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1501 216 177 111 617 268 112 353 248 403 339 368 1133
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1455 202 159 86 584 330 95 419 265 362 267 340 1115
1042 136 94 56 423 255 78 282 191 257 202 231 811
Top 2 Box (Net) 72% 68% 59% 65% 72% 77% 82% 67% 72% 71% 76% 68% 73%
* B ABC ABC* G
238 11 18 9 103 66 30 76 32 72 38 42 196
Strongly approve 16% 6% 11% 11% 18% 20% 32% 18% 12% 20% 14% 12% 18%
* A AB ABCDE* H
804 125 76 47 319 189 48 206 159 185 164 189 615
Somewhat approve 55% 62% 48% 55% 55% 57% 50% 49% 60% 51% 61% 55% 55%
B * * G Gl
413 65 65 30 162 75 17 137 73 105 65 109 304
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 28% 32% 41% 35% 28% 23% 18% 33% 28% 29% 24% 32% 27%
EF DEF EF* * J
268 34 46 25 102 49 11 91 49 62 43 66 202
Somewhat disapprove 18% 17% 29% 29% 18% 15% 12% 22% 18% 17% 16% 19% 18%
ADEF ADEF* *
146 32 19 5 59 25 6 45 25 43 22 43 102
Strongly disapprove 10% 16% 12% 6% 10% 8% 6% 11% 9% 12% 8% 13% 9%
CEF * *
1455 202 159 86 584 330 95 419 265 362 267 340 1115
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you approve or disapprove of the performance of the following people in response to the COVID-19 crisis? - Top 2 Box Summary

-I . - -

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K
D E F G H | J

A B C K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1501 216 177 111 617 268 112 353 248 403 339 368 1133
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1455 202 159 86 584 330 95 419 265 362 267 340 1115
840 120 66 40 352 198 64 257 147 213 131 201 639
Prime Minister Justin Trudeau 58% 60% 41% 46% 60% 60% 67% 61% 56% 59% 49% 59% 57%
B * BC BC BC* J J
840 149 53 31 287 247 72 248 155 199 154 183 658
Your provincial Premier 58% 74% 34% 37% 49% 75% 76% 59% 58% 55% 58% 54% 59%
BCD * BC BCD BCD*
1042 136 94 56 423 255 78 282 191 257 202 231 811
Your local municipal mayor 72% 68% 59% 65% 72% 77% 82% 67% 72% 71% 76% 68% 73%
* B ABC ABC* G




To what extent do you approve or disapprove of the performance of the following people in response to the COVID-19 crisis? - Bottom 2 Box Summary

-I . - -

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K
G H | J

A B C D E F K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1501 216 177 111 617 268 112 353 248 403 339 368 1133
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1455 202 159 86 584 330 95 419 265 362 267 340 1115
615 81 93 46 232 132 31 162 117 150 136 139 476
Prime Minister Justin Trudeau 42% 40% 59% 54% 40% 40% 33% 39% 44% 41% 51% 41% 43%
ADEF DEF* * Gl
614 53 106 54 297 82 23 170 110 163 113 157 457
Your provincial Premier 42% 26% 66% 63% 51% 25% 24% 41% 42% 45% 42% 46% 41%
ADEF ADEF* AEF *
413 65 65 30 162 75 17 137 73 105 65 109 304
Your local municipal mayor 28% 32% 41% 35% 28% 23% 18% 33% 28% 29% 24% 32% 27%
EF DEF EF* * J




Which of the following issues are the three most important in determining how you will vote in this election?

Region Household Income Household Compsition

Sk/MB | Ontario | Quebec | Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids
<$60K | <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1501 216 177 111 617 268 112 353 248 403 339 368 1133
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1455 202 159 86 584 330 95 419 265 362 267 340 1115
453 57 48 31 162 112 44 125 86 112 73 99 355
Health care 31% 28% 30% 36% 28% 34% 46% 30% 33% 31% 27% 29% 32%
* ABD*
380 48 32 19 165 92 25 102 61 105 68 94 287
COVID-19 pandemic 26% 24% 20% 2% 28% 28% 26% 24% 23% 29% 25% 28% 26%
362 55 58 21 138 71 19 75 65 98 87 72 290
The economy 25% 27% 37% 24% 24% 2% 20% 18% 24% 27% 33% 21% 26%
DEF * * G G
336 55 34 16 149 57 25 122 70 66 a4 93 244
Affordability and cost of living. 23% 27% 2% 18% 25% 17% 27% 29% 26% 18% 17% 27% 2%
E * E * ) )
336 46 25 13 162 68 22 75 59 93 76 61 275
Climate change 23% 23% 16% 16% 28% 21% 23% 18% 2% 26% 28% 18% 25%
* BC * G G K
262 40 26 18 94 61 24 60 56 64 62 59 203
Taxes 18% 20% 17% 21% 16% 18% 25% 14% 21% 18% 23% 17% 18%
B B A
215 32 19 12 105 36 11 63 47 52 22 14 201
Seniors' issues/aging population 15% 16% 12% 14% 18% 11% 12% 15% 18% 14% 8% 4% 18%
* E * J J J K
214 35 29 16 83 47 3 38 53 59 a7 39 174
Government deficits/debt 15% 17% 18% 18% 14% 14% % 9% 20% 16% 18% 12% 16%
F F F* F F * G G G
210 35 8 2 ) 3 19 69 6 53 2 70 140
Housing (e.g, affordabilty, availa 14% 7% 5% 14% 16% 13% 20% 16% 7% 15% 8% 21% 13%
B B* B B B* J J J L
207 26 15 11 75 63 17 81 36 47 24 49 158
Poverty and social nequality 14% 13% 9% 13% 13% 19% 18% 19% 14% 13% 9% 15% 18%
* B * J
144 7 20 3 44 65 B 51 23 30 20 67 77
10% % 13% % 7% 20% 5% 12% 9% 8% 8% 20% 7%
AC * ACDF * L
139 26 24 7 56 22 4 25 23 34 40 25 114
Corruption and ethics n government 10% 13% 15% 8% 10% 7% % % 9% 9% 15% 7% 10%
F EF * * Gl
133 14 15 13 73 15 4 50 21 28 23 25 108
Indigenous issues. irst Nations and Native peoples g 7% 10% 15% 12% 5% % 12% 8% 8% 8% 7% 10%
AEF* EF -
128 9 21 11 40 29 19 57 24 21 23 27 101
Unemployment/jobs 9% % 13% 13% 7% 9% 20% 14% 9% % 9% 8% 9%
AD A* ADE* 1
105 20 2 7 39 36 2 50 4 23 21 32 74
Crime and violence 7% 10% 1% 8% 7% 1% 2% 12% 1% % 8% 9% 7%
BF B* B BF * HI H H
83 12 27 4 33 4 3 12 11 27 24 14 69
Energy, including pipelines, gas prices % % 17% % % 1% 3% 3% % 8% 9% % 6%
E ACDEF * E * G GH
83 10 6 2 35 2% 3 23 8 31 17 30 53
Immigration % 5% % 3% % 8% 3% 5% 3% 8% 6% 9% 5%
- . H L
7 13 6 3 30 2% 1 27 12 28 10 19 59
Gun control 5% % % 3% 5% 8% 1% % 5% 8% % 6% 5%
0 r 0
75 13 7 4 26 23 1 21 11 25 14 13 62
Racism/discrimination 5% 6% % 5% % 7% 2% 5% % 7% 5% % %
64 5 5 8 27 16 4 18 9 18 1 3 30
Childeare % 3% 3% 9% 5% 5% % % 3% 5% 5% 10% 3%
A* * L
62 9 12 1 22 13 5 18 11 14 13 18 44
Interest rates/infation % % 8% 1% % % % % % % 5% 5% %
< 0 0
8 7 7 6 23 8 6 19 9 9 13 8 50
Infrastructure (.8, public transi, bridges, roads) yos yos yo % yo % % =% e % =% % rm
45 1 4 8 1 15 1 21 8 13 - 20 24
Women's issues 3% 1% 3% 10% 2% 5% 1% 5% 3% % - % 2%
ABDF* A - ] ] ] L
38 8 5 2 13 7 2 7 4 13 1 7 2
Relations with other countries/trade 3% % 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% % % 2% 3%
31 2 8 4 5 1 1 8 8 5 6 5 %
Relations across provinces 2% 1% 5% % 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2%
) o+ ) *
31 7 3 * 14 3 3 12 5 8 5 5 %
Drugabuse 2% % 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
28 4 3 1 12 6 3 9 7 6 7 1 18
New technology 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2%
2 4 4 2 8 2 5 7 6 4 5 3 2
Abortion 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% - 5% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
- DE*
21 3 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 1 5 4 17
Defence, the Armed Forces 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% % * 2% 1% 2%
- - Gl 1
19 1 3 * 3 1 - 9 1 4 5 2 16
Extremism/terrorism 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% - 2% * 1% 2% 1% 1%
0 > -
4365 605 477 258 1752 989 285 1256 794 1087 801 1020 3345
sigma 300% | 300% | 300% | 300% | 300% | 300% | 300% | 300% | 300% | 300% | 300% | 300% | 300%




Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them? - COVID-19 pandemic

-I - -

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K

A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 402 55 36 25 181 76 29 92 57 116 91 105 297
Base: All Answering (wtd) 380 48 32 19 165 92 25 102 61 105 68 94 287
181 25 10 5 80 47 15 51 32 48 30 33 148
The Liberals 48% 52% 30% 24% 48% 51% 59% 50% 51% 45% 44% 35% 52%
* *x *x * *x * * * * * K
52 3 [3 2 24 9 7 12 9 12 15 10 41
The Conservatives 14% 5% 20% 13% 14% 10% 30% 11% 15% 11% 21% 11% 14%
* *x *x * *x * * * * *
45 7 8 5 22 2 1 4 5 19 13 18 27
The NDP 12% 14% 24% 26% 14% 2% 5% 4% 7% 18% 20% 19% 9%
£* *x *x E * *x * * G* G* L*
12 - - - - 12 - 5 2 4 1 7 5
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 3% - - - - 13% - 5% 3% 4% 1% 8% 2%
* ** ** AD* *x * * * * L*
7 1 - - 4 2 - 3 1 2 1 2 5
The Green Party 2% 1% - - 3% 2% - 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
* ** ** * *x * * * * *
4 R 1 - 4 - - 1 1 1 - 2 2
The People's Party of Canada 1% - 2% - 2% - - 1% 2% 1% - 2% 1%
* ** ** * *x * * * * *
79 13 7 7 31 19 2 26 12 20 9 21 58
None of them - they're all the same 21% 27% 23% 38% 19% 21% 6% 26% 20% 19% 13% 23% 20%
* ** ** * *x * * * * *
380 48 32 19 165 92 25 102 61 105 68 94 287
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them? - Unemployment/jobs

-I - -

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ No Kids
<$60K <$100K

A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 136 10 29 12 45 22 18 49 23 26 31 35 101
Base: All Answering (wtd) 128 9 21 11 40 29 19 57 24 21 23 27 101
38 5 4 4 10 10 4 19 7 6 6 10 28
The Liberals 29% 58% 20% 39% 24% 36% 23% 34% 28% 29% 24% 35% 28%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
31 2 9 1 11 1 7 13 * 7 9 6 25
The Conservatives 24% 26% 42% 9% 28% 4% 37% 22% 2% 36% 39% 22% 25%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
23 1 4 2 10 3 3 7 7 4 4 5 17
The NDP 18% 9% 20% 21% 26% 9% 14% 13% 28% 20% 17% 20% 17%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
11 - - - - 11 - 2 6 1 2 2 9
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 8% - - - - 38% - 3% 24% 7% 8% 7% 9%
** ** ** *x *x *x *x ok ok
3 - - 1 - - 2 1 2 - - 3 -
The Green Party 2% - - 8% - - 10% 1% 8% - - 10% -
** ** ** *x *x *x *x ok ok
23 1 4 3 9 4 3 15 3 2 3 2 21
None of them - they're all the same 18% 7% 18% 24% 22% 14% 16% 26% 11% 8% 11% 7% 21%
** ** ** *x *x *x *x ok ok
128 9 21 11 40 29 19 57 24 21 23 27 101
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them? - Education

-I - -

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ i No Kids
<$60K <$100K

A B C D E | J K L
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 124 8 20 4 47 40 5 35 18 29 23 55 69
Base: All Answering (wtd) 144 7 20 3 44 65 5 51 23 30 20 67 77
42 5 3 - 18 15 1 6 11 10 8 13 29
The Liberals 29% 74% 15% - 40% 23% 17% 13% 46% 34% 40% 19% 38%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
23 1 4 3 9 6 1 8 5 6 1 10 13
The NDP 16% 7% 22% 87% 20% 9% 14% 16% 20% 21% 3% 16% 16%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
18 - 7 - 5 6 - 1 - 8 6 12 6
The Conservatives 12% - 33% - 12% 9% - 3% - 25% 30% 18% 7%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
12 - - - - 12 - 6 1 3 2 10 3
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 8% - - - - 19% - 11% 5% 9% 12% 14% 3%
** ** ** *x *x *x *x *x ok ok
11 - - - 1 10 1 10 1 - 1 7 5
The Green Party 8% - - - 1% 15% 17% 19% 4% - 3% 10% 6%
** ** ** *x *x *x *x *x ok ok
38 1 [3 * 11 16 3 19 6 3 2 16 23
None of them - they're all the same 27% 19% 30% 13% 26% 25% 53% 39% 26% 10% 12% 23% 30%
** ** ** *x *x *x *x *x ok ok
144 7 20 3 44 65 5 51 23 30 20 67 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them? - Taxes

-I - -

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K

A B H | J K L
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 268 40 33 26 93 49 27 49 40 72 79 68 200
Base: All Answering (wtd) 262 40 26 18 94 61 24 60 56 64 62 59 203
117 18 22 10 43 15 9 26 16 36 33 23 94
The Conservatives 45% 44% 83% 55% 46% 25% 39% 43% 29% 56% 53% 39% 46%
* *x *x £* * *x * *x * * *
44 [3 2 2 14 14 6 11 9 5 14 9 35
The Liberals 17% 16% 7% 12% 15% 23% 25% 18% 17% 7% 22% 15% 17%
* *x *x * * *x * *x * 1* *
32 7 * 2 17 3 4 2 15 6 5 9 23
The NDP 12% 16% 2% 9% 18% 5% 15% 3% 26% 10% 9% 16% 11%
* *x *x * * *x * *x * * *
[3 - - - - 6 - 3 1 - 2 2 4
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 2% - - - - 10% - 5% 2% - 3% 3% 2%
* ** ** * D* *x * *x * * *
3 - - - - 1 2 1 2 - - 2 1
The Green Party 1% - - - - 1% 8% 1% 4% - - 3% *
* ** ** * * *x * *x * * *
2 - 2 - - - - 2 - - - - 2
The People's Party of Canada 1% - 6% - - - - 3% - - - - 1%
* ** ** * * *x * *x * * *
58 9 * 4 20 21 3 16 11 17 8 14 44
None of them - they're all the same 22% 24% 2% 24% 22% 34% 13% 26% 20% 26% 13% 24% 22%
* ** ** * * *x * *x * * *
1 - - - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1
Nothing * - - - - 2% - - 2% - - - 1%
* ** ** * * *x * *x * * *
262 40 26 18 94 61 24 60 56 64 62 59 203
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them? - Crime and violence

-I - -

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ No Kids
<$60K <$100K
H |

A B C D E F G J K L
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 87 15 3 10 36 20 3 33 4 19 24 23 64
Base: All Answering (wtd) 105 20 2 7 39 36 2 50 4 23 21 32 74
33 5 - 4 14 8 2 16 2 5 8 15 18
The Conservatives 31% 25% - 62% 36% 22% 76% 31% 41% 23% 38% 46% 25%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
32 2 - 1 14 16 - 22 2 3 6 8 24
The Liberals 30% 8% - 8% 36% 44% - 44% 43% 13% 27% 24% 33%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
[3 - - - - 6 - - - 6 - 6 -
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 5% - - - - 16% - - - 25% - 18% -
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
3 1 - * 1 - 1 1 - - 2 - 3
The NDP 3% 7% - 6% 2% - 24% 2% - - 11% - 4%
** ** ** ** *x *x *x *x *x ok ok
1 - - - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 -
The Green Party 1% - - - - 3% - 2% - - - 3% -
** ** ** ** *x *x *x *x *x ok ok
31 12 2 2 10 6 - 11 1 9 5 3 28
None of them - they're all the same 29% 60% 100% 24% 25% 16% - 21% 16% 38% 25% 9% 38%
** ** ** ** *x *x *x *x *x ok ok
105 20 2 7 39 36 2 50 4 23 21 32 74
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them? - Climate change

-I - -

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K

A B C D E J K L
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 372 59 26 21 173 65 28 77 55 110 95 67 305
Base: All Answering (wtd) 336 46 25 13 162 68 22 75 59 93 76 61 275
106 14 5 4 56 21 6 23 13 23 29 21 85
The Green Party 32% 30% 21% 31% 34% 31% 27% 31% 22% 25% 38% 35% 31%
* *x *x * *x * * * * *
102 16 4 [3 50 22 3 25 19 32 19 13 88
The Liberals 30% 35% 16% 48% 31% 32% 14% 34% 32% 34% 25% 22% 32%
* *x *x * *x * * * * *
64 7 12 1 30 10 4 14 12 19 15 12 52
The NDP 19% 16% 49% 6% 18% 15% 17% 19% 21% 20% 19% 20% 19%
* *x *x * *x * * * * *
19 4 - - 9 4 3 5 2 4 9 5 15
The Conservatives 6% 8% - - 6% 5% 14% 7% 3% 4% 12% 7% 5%
* ** ** * *x * * * * *
4 - - - - 4 - 1 2 - 1 - 4
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 1% - - - - 5% - 1% 3% - 2% - 1%
* ** ** D* *x * * * * *
1 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - 1
Other * 2% - - - - - - - 1% _ _ *
* ** ** * *x * * * * *
40 5 3 2 16 8 6 7 11 14 3 10 30
None of them - they're all the same 12% 10% 13% 15% 10% 11% 28% 9% 20% 15% 4% 17% 11%
* ** ** * *x * 1 1 * *
1 - - - 1 - - - - 1 - - 1
Don't know/ Not Stated * - - - * - - - - 1% - - *
* ** ** * *x * * * * *
336 46 25 13 162 68 22 75 59 93 76 61 275
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them? - Extremism/terrorism

-I . - -

_ Sk/MB | Ontario | Quebec | Atlantic | <$40K $60K- [ $100K+ No Kids
<$100K

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 11 1 2 1 1 6 - 3 1 3 4 3 8
Base: All Answering (wtd) 19 1 3 * 3 11 - 9 1 4 5 2 16
6 - 3 * - 2 - 3 - * 3 * 5
The Liberals 31% - 100% 100% - 19% - 29% - 12% 57% 19% 33%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
5 - - - - 5 - 4 - 1 - - 5
The NDP 26% - - - - 44% - 39% - 28% - - 29%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
4 - - - 3 1 - 3 - - 1 1 3
The Conservatives 21% - - - 100% 8% - 31% - - 20% 37% 18%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
3 - - - - 3 - - 1 2 - - 3
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 17% - - - - 29% - - 100% 60% - - 20%
** ** ** ** *x *x *x *x ok ok ok
1 1 - - - - - - - - 1 1 -
None of them - they're all the same 6% 100% - - - - - - - - 23% 44% -
** ** ** ** *x *x *x *x ok ok ok
19 1 3 * 3 11 - 9 1 4 5 2 16
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them? - Immigration

-I - -

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ i No Kids
<$60K <$100K
B

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 83 11 9 3 37 19 4 16 10 32 20 28 55
Base: All Answering (wtd) 83 10 6 2 35 26 3 23 8 31 17 30 53
29 3 3 - 18 5 - 4 4 12 6 8 21
The Conservatives 35% 31% 53% - 52% 18% - 19% 49% 41% 36% 27% 40%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
16 3 - 1 4 8 1 8 - 5 3 12 5
The NDP 19% 32% - 23% 11% 30% 20% 35% - 16% 19% 38% 9%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
13 2 1 - 7 3 1 3 3 4 3 5 8
The Liberals 16% 21% 10% - 20% 10% 20% 15% 35% 14% 15% 16% 16%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
5 - - - - 5 - - - 4 - 3 2
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 6% - - - - 19% - - - 14% - 9% 4%
** ** ** *x *x *x *x *x ok ok
5 - 1 - 2 2 - 2 - 1 - 1 4
The People's Party of Canada 5% - 12% - 6% 6% - 11% - 2% - 2% 7%
** ** ** *x *x *x *x *x ok ok
2 1 - - 2 - - - 1 2 - - 2
The Green Party 3% 8% - - 5% - - - 9% 5% - - 5%
** ** ** *x *x *x *x *x ok ok
1 - - 1 - - - - - 1 - - 1
Other 1% - - 23% - - - - - 2% - - 1%
** ** ** *x *x *x *x *x ok ok
12 1 2 1 2 4 2 5 1 2 5 2 10
None of them - they're all the same 14% 8% 26% 53% 6% 17% 60% 21% 7% 5% 30% 8% 18%
** ** ** *x *x *x *x *x ok ok
83 10 6 2 35 26 3 23 8 31 17 30 53
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them? - Corruption and ethics in government

-I - -

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K

A B C D E | J K L
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 158 27 25 10 66 23 7 24 23 42 51 32 126
Base: All Answering (wtd) 139 26 24 7 56 22 4 25 23 34 40 25 114
65 12 19 4 28 2 2 10 9 19 20 12 53
The Conservatives 47% 45% 78% 51% 50% 7% 38% 40% 41% 56% 52% 49% 47%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x * * *x
14 2 1 1 [3 3 1 2 4 2 5 4 10
The NDP 10% 9% 3% 20% 10% 14% 13% 7% 17% 7% 12% 15% 9%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x * * *x
8 1 - - 5 2 1 - - 5 1 2 7
The Liberals 6% 2% - - 9% 8% 21% - - 13% 3% 6% 6%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x * * *x
7 - - - - 7 - 3 1 1 2 1 6
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 5% - - - - 34% - 12% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5%
** ** ** *x *x *x *x * * ok
[3 3 - - 2 1 - 1 1 1 3 2 4
The Green Party 4% 13% - - 4% 4% - 3% 6% 4% 6% 7% 4%
** ** ** *x *x *x *x * * ok
4 - 2 - 1 - - 3 - - 1 - 4
The People's Party of Canada 3% - 10% - 2% - - 11% - - 2% - 3%
** ** ** *x *x *x *x * * ok
1 - - - 1 - - - - 1 - - 1
Other 1% - - - 3% - - - - 4% - - 1%
** ** ** *x *x *x *x * * ok
32 7 2 2 12 7 1 6 7 4 8 4 27
None of them - they're all the same 23% 28% 8% 29% 22% 33% 28% 24% 32% 11% 20% 17% 24%
** ** ** *x *x *x *x * * ok
1 1 - - - - - 1 - - - - 1
Don't know/ Not Stated * 2% - - - - - 2% - - - - 1%
** ** ** o o o o * * *x
139 26 24 7 56 22 4 25 23 34 40 25 114
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them? - Poverty and social inequality

-I - -

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K

A B C D E H | J K L
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 201 30 15 12 78 a7 19 73 38 41 31 53 148
Base: All Answering (wtd) 207 26 15 11 75 63 17 81 36 47 24 49 158
78 11 8 4 37 9 8 20 21 19 14 22 55
The NDP 37% 44% 54% 38% 50% 15% 44% 25% 58% 41% 57% 45% 35%
*x *x *x £* * *x *x *x *x *
55 7 [3 1 16 19 5 24 6 11 4 9 46
The Liberals 27% 27% 41% 12% 22% 31% 27% 30% 15% 23% 15% 17% 29%
*x *x *x * * *x *x *x *x *
16 1 - 2 8 2 2 5 3 2 3 1 14
The Conservatives 8% 5% - 16% 11% 4% 11% 6% 10% 5% 13% 3% 9%
*x *x *x * * *x *x *x *x *
13 - - - - 13 - 5 3 5 1 5 9
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 6% - - - - 21% - 6% 7% 11% 4% 10% 6%
** ** ** * D* *x *x *x ok *
11 2 - * 2 5 2 9 - - 1 3 8
The Green Party 5% 8% - 4% 2% 7% 11% 11% - - 3% 5% 5%
** ** ** * * *x *x *x ok *
1 - - - 1 - - - - 1 - - 1
Other 1% - - - 2% - - - - 3% - - 1%
** ** ** * * *x *x *x ok *
33 4 1 3 10 14 1 17 4 8 2 10 24
None of them - they're all the same 16% 16% 5% 29% 14% 22% 6% 21% 10% 17% 7% 20% 15%
** ** ** * * *x *x *x ok *
207 26 15 11 75 63 17 81 36 47 24 49 158
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them? - Health care

-I - -

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ No Kids
<$60K <$100K
F G H | J

A B C D E K L
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 468 57 50 35 179 94 53 112 79 120 94 111 357
Base: All Answering (wtd) 453 57 48 31 162 112 44 125 86 112 73 99 355
137 14 [3 4 67 31 15 41 22 31 24 30 108
The Liberals 30% 25% 12% 13% 41% 28% 35% 33% 26% 27% 33% 30% 30%
* * *x B * B* * * * * *
96 10 17 5 39 16 8 29 18 24 17 15 81
The Conservatives 21% 18% 36% 17% 24% 14% 19% 23% 21% 22% 23% 15% 23%
* £* *x * * * * * * *
93 14 19 9 31 11 9 21 22 24 12 22 70
The NDP 20% 24% 40% 29% 19% 10% 21% 17% 26% 21% 17% 23% 20%
£* DE* *x * * * * * * *
26 - - - - 26 - 7 8 5 6 8 18
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 6% - - - - 23% - 6% 9% 4% 8% 8% 5%
* * ** ABDF* * * * * * *
8 2 - - 1 2 3 4 3 1 1 5 4
The Green Party 2% 3% - - 1% 2% 7% 3% 3% 1% 1% 5% 1%
* * ** * D* * * * * L*
3 3 - - - - - 3 - - - - 3
Other 1% 6% - - - - - 3% - - - - 1%
DE* * ** * * * * * * *
90 13 [3 12 25 26 8 19 14 27 13 20 70
None of them - they're all the same 20% 23% 12% 40% 15% 23% 18% 16% 16% 24% 18% 20% 20%
* * ** * * * * * * *
* - - * - - - * - - - - *
Don't know/ Not Stated * - - 1% - - - * - - - - *
* * ** * * * * * * *
453 57 48 31 162 112 44 125 86 112 73 99 355
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them? - The economy

-I - -

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ i No Kids
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 411 59 68 33 158 72 21 60 69 117 121 93 318
Base: All Answering (wtd) 362 55 58 21 138 71 19 75 65 98 87 72 290
148 18 41 10 58 13 9 25 24 40 46 23 125
The Conservatives 41% 32% 70% 47% 42% 18% 51% 33% 37% 41% 52% 32% 43%
* ADE* *x E * *x * * * G *
119 22 8 4 52 29 5 27 24 29 26 29 90
The Liberals 33% 40% 13% 19% 38% 41% 24% 36% 38% 29% 30% 41% 31%
B* * *x B B* *x * * * *
25 5 4 2 8 6 1 2 6 8 4 7 19
The NDP 7% 8% 7% 9% 6% 8% 6% 3% 10% 9% 4% 9% 6%
* * *x * *x * * * *
8 - - - - 8 - 4 - 4 - 3 5
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 2% - - - - 11% - 6% - 4% - 4% 2%
* * ** ABD* *x * * * *
5 2 - - 2 1 * 2 1 2 - 2 3
The Green Party 1% 3% - - 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% - 2% 1%
* * ** * *x * * * *
3 - - - 3 - - - 1 - 1 1 1
The People's Party of Canada 1% - - - 2% - - - 2% - 1% 2% *
* * ** * *x * * * *
54 9 6 5 16 15 3 16 8 15 11 7 47
None of them - they're all the same 15% 16% 10% 24% 12% 21% 16% 21% 12% 15% 12% 10% 16%
* * ** * *x * * * *
362 55 58 21 138 71 19 75 65 98 87 72 290
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them? - Interest rates/inflation

-I - -

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ i No Kids
<$60K <$100K

A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 71 11 14 1 27 12 6 15 11 19 18 20 51
Base: All Answering (wtd) 62 9 12 1 22 13 5 18 11 14 13 18 a4
23 5 8 - 9 1 - 4 2 6 7 8 15
The Conservatives 37% 56% 67% - 39% 10% - 21% 20% 44% 53% 44% 34%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
14 1 3 - 7 3 1 2 2 4 5 3 11
The Liberals 23% 9% 22% - 30% 21% 24% 11% 17% 33% 35% 19% 24%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
4 - - - 1 - 2 3 - 1 - 1 3
The Green Party 6% - - - 6% - 45% 17% - 6% - 3% 7%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
3 - - - - 3 - 2 1 - - 1 2
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 5% - - - - 22% - 10% 10% - - 6% 4%
** ** ** ** *x *x *x *x *x ok ok
3 1 - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 1
The NDP 4% 7% - - 2% 6% 12% 3% 6% 10% - 7% 3%
** ** ** ** *x *x *x *x *x ok ok
16 2 1 1 5 5 1 7 5 1 2 4 12
None of them - they're all the same 25% 27% 11% 100% 23% 41% 19% 38% 47% 8% 12% 20% 28%
** ** ** ** *x *x *x *x *x ok ok
62 9 12 1 22 13 5 18 11 14 13 18 44
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them? - Housing (e.g., affordability, availability)

-I - -

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ i No Kids
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 204 37 9 16 92 29 21 60 46 56 23 63 141
Base: All Answering (wtd) 210 35 8 12 93 43 19 69 46 53 22 70 140
57 10 3 2 31 4 6 13 14 20 4 21 36
The NDP 27% 29% 44% 14% 33% 9% 34% 19% 31% 39% 16% 30% 26%
* *x *x * *x *x * * G* *x *
46 [3 1 3 17 17 2 27 8 6 3 7 39
The Liberals 22% 18% 10% 23% 19% 40% 10% 39% 17% 11% 13% 9% 28%
* *x *x * *x *x HI* * * *x * K
31 3 3 2 14 4 4 8 7 6 4 8 23
The Conservatives 15% 9% 39% 17% 15% 10% 23% 11% 16% 11% 17% 12% 16%
* *x *x * *x *x * * * *x *
[3 1 - 1 1 3 1 2 1 2 1 5 1
The Green Party 3% 2% - 7% 1% 8% 3% 3% 1% 4% 6% 7% 1%
* ** ** * *x *x * * * ok L*
4 - - - - 4 - - 3 1 - 2 2
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 2% - - - - 8% - - 6% 2% - 2% 1%
* ** ** * *x *x * * * ok *
1 - - - 1 - - - - - 1 - 1
The People's Party of Canada * - - - 1% - - - - - 3% - *
* ** ** * *x *x * * * ok *
64 15 1 4 28 10 6 19 13 17 10 27 37
None of them - they're all the same 31% 42% 8% 36% 31% 24% 30% 27% 28% 33% 44% 39% 26%
* ** ** * *x *x * * * ok *
1 - - * 1 - - * - 1 - - 1
Don't know/ Not Stated 1% - - 4% 1% - - 1% - 1% - - 1%
* ** ** * *x *x * * * ok *
210 35 8 12 93 43 19 69 46 53 22 70 140
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them? - Racism/discrimination

-I - -

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ i No Kids
<$60K <$100K
B

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 74 12 8 7 28 18 1 15 12 26 16 14 60
Base: All Answering (wtd) 75 13 7 4 26 23 1 21 11 25 14 13 62
33 5 4 - 9 14 - 11 6 8 5 4 29
The Liberals 44% 39% 58% - 36% 62% - 53% 53% 31% 37% 30% 47%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
21 3 2 2 14 - - 4 4 9 4 4 17
The NDP 29% 27% 34% 44% 53% - - 20% 35% 35% 30% 31% 28%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
4 1 - - 1 2 - 4 - - - - 4
The Green Party 5% 8% - - 3% 7% - 17% - - - - 6%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
3 - - - - 3 - - - 3 - 2 1
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 4% - - - - 13% - - - 12% - 16% 1%
** ** ** ** *x *x *x *x *x ok ok
2 1 - 1 - - - 1 - 2 - 1 2
The Conservatives 3% 8% - 28% - - - 3% - 7% - 5% 3%
** ** ** ** *x *x *x *x *x ok ok
12 2 1 1 2 4 1 1 1 4 4 2 10
None of them - they're all the same 16% 18% 8% 28% 8% 18% 100% 7% 12% 16% 33% 18% 16%
** ** ** ** *x *x *x *x *x ok ok
75 13 7 4 26 23 1 21 11 25 14 13 62
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them? - Indigenous issues involving First Nations and Native peoples

-I - -

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K
F G

A B C D E H | J K L
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 149 20 15 15 79 13 7 a2 24 37 34 30 119
Base: All Answering (wtd) 133 14 15 13 73 15 4 50 21 28 23 25 108
54 2 4 9 34 6 * 21 7 12 10 12 42
The NDP 40% 12% 27% 67% 46% 37% 11% 41% 35% 45% 45% 48% 39%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x * * *x
38 [3 3 1 21 4 2 10 10 11 6 7 32
The Liberals 29% 46% 20% 9% 29% 29% 61% 19% 47% 41% 28% 26% 29%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x * * *x
13 1 5 1 4 1 1 5 2 1 1 1 11
The Conservatives 9% 4% 36% 7% 6% 6% 14% 10% 8% 5% 6% 6% 10%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x * * *x
2 - - - - 2 - 1 1 - - - 2
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 2% - - - - 14% - 2% 5% - - - 2%
** ** ** *x *x *x *x * * ok
2 1 - - 1 - - 2 - - - - 2
The Green Party 1% 8% - - 1% - - 3% - - - - 2%
** ** ** *x *x *x *x * * ok
25 4 3 2 13 2 1 12 1 3 5 5 20
None of them - they're all the same 18% 31% 18% 18% 18% 14% 14% 24% 6% 10% 21% 20% 18%
** ** ** *x *x *x *x * * ok
133 14 15 13 73 15 4 50 21 28 23 25 108
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them? - Energy, including pipelines, gas prices

-I - -

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ No Kids
<$60K <$100K

A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 101 17 31 6 35 6 6 15 13 34 28 18 83
Base: All Answering (wtd) 83 12 27 4 33 4 3 12 11 27 24 14 69
52 8 23 2 17 1 2 5 7 18 18 8 44
The Conservatives 63% 64% 85% 63% 52% 18% 51% 45% 62% 67% 76% 57% 64%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
7 1 1 - 4 2 - 3 - 2 2 - 7
The NDP 9% 5% 2% - 14% 38% - 24% - 8% 7% - 11%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
[3 1 1 - 3 1 - 1 - 1 2 3 3
The Liberals 7% 9% 4% - 8% 19% - 11% - 5% 9% 21% 4%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
3 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 3
The Green Party 4% 6% 2% - 4% 12% - 5% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4%
** ** ** ** *x *x *x *x ok ok
1 - - - - 1 - 1 - - - - 1
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 1% - - - - 12% - 4% - - - - 1%
** ** ** ** *x *x *x *x ok ok
14 2 2 1 7 - 2 1 3 5 1 2 12
None of them - they're all the same 17% 16% 7% 37% 22% - 49% 10% 33% 17% 5% 16% 17%
** ** ** ** *x *x *x *x ok ok
83 12 27 4 33 4 3 12 11 27 24 14 69
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them? - Drug abuse

-I -

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K -
<$60K <$100K

$100K+

Household Compsition

No Kids

A B C D E H | J K L
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 28 8 2 1 12 2 3 9 6 6 5 5 23
Base: All Answering (wtd) 31 7 3 * 14 3 3 12 5 8 5 5 26
8 4 * - 2 - 1 * 4 - 3 1 7
The Liberals 25% 51% 18% - 15% - 56% 4% 76% - 74% 17% 27%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
7 - 2 * 4 - - 5 * 1 - - 7
The NDP 22% - 82% 100% 28% - - 45% 9% 13% - - 26%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
4 - - - 3 1 1 1 - 3 1 2 2
The Conservatives 14% - - - 18% 35% 20% 5% - 34% 26% 51% 8%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
2 - - - - 2 - - - 2 - - 2
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 7% - - - - 65% - - - 28% - - 8%
** ** ** ** *x *x *x *x *x ok ok ok
2 1 - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - 2
The Green Party 7% 9% - - 10% - - 5% - 8% - - 8%
** ** ** ** *x *x *x *x *x ok ok ok
8 3 - - 4 - 1 5 1 1 - 1 6
None of them - they're all the same 25% 40% - - 29% - 24% 41% 16% 18% - 32% 23%
** ** ** ** *x *x *x *x *x ok ok ok
31 7 3 * 14 3 3 12 5 8 5 5 26
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them? - Infrastructure (e.g., public transit, bridges, roads)

-I - -

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ i No Kids
<$60K <$100K

B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 62 7 6 8 25 9 7 16 9 12 19 10 52
Base: All Answering (wtd) 58 7 7 6 23 8 6 19 9 9 13 8 50
23 2 2 - 12 3 3 7 4 4 7 6 17
The Liberals 39% 32% 35% - 52% 37% 49% 36% 46% 51% 50% 74% 34%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
14 1 1 3 5 1 3 3 2 3 1 1 12
The NDP 24% 14% 18% 43% 22% 12% 43% 16% 20% 36% 9% 15% 25%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
11 1 3 2 2 2 1 4 2 - 5 * 10
The Conservatives 19% 8% 48% 38% 8% 29% 8% 21% 25% - 34% 6% 21%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
3 3 - - - - - 3 - - - - 3
Other 6% 45% - - - - - 17% - - - - 7%
** ** ** ** *x *x *x *x *x ok ok
7 - - 1 4 2 - 2 1 1 1 * 7
None of them - they're all the same 12% - - 19% 19% 22% - 10% 9% 13% 7% 5% 14%
** ** ** ** *x *x *x *x *x ok ok
58 7 7 6 23 8 6 19 9 9 13 8 50
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them? - Government deficits/debt

-I - -

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K
F G H | J

A B C D E K L
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 240 37 33 23 89 52 6 32 48 69 66 52 188
Base: All Answering (wtd) 214 35 29 16 83 47 3 38 53 59 47 39 174
133 23 21 10 53 24 1 13 36 38 35 20 113
The Conservatives 62% 66% 73% 66% 64% 51% 34% 34% 68% 65% 73% 51% 65%
*x *x *x * * *x *x * * * *
27 4 1 1 13 6 1 8 10 4 4 5 22
The Liberals 12% 11% 4% 9% 16% 12% 32% 20% 18% 7% 9% 12% 13%
*x *x *x * * *x *x * * * *
7 1 * 2 1 3 - * 1 4 2 3 5
The NDP 3% 4% 2% 13% 1% 6% - 1% 1% 6% 4% 7% 3%
*x *x *x * * *x *x * * * *
[3 - - - - 6 - 4 - - 2 2 4
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 3% - - - - 13% - 12% - - 4% 5% 2%
** ** ** * D* *x *x * * * *
3 - 2 - 2 - - 2 1 - 1 - 3
The People's Party of Canada 2% - 6% - 2% - - 6% 1% - 1% - 2%
** ** ** * * *x *x * * * *
1 - - - 1 - - 1 - - - - 1
The Green Party 1% - - - 1% - - 3% - - - - 1%
** ** ** * * *x *x * * * *
2 - - 1 1 - - - - 2 - - 2
Other 1% - - 3% 2% - - - - 3% - - 1%
** ** ** * * *x *x * * * *
32 [3 4 1 12 7 1 9 5 11 4 10 22
None of them - they're all the same 15% 18% 15% 8% 14% 15% 34% 24% 9% 19% 9% 25% 13%
** ** ** * * *x *x * * * *
1 - - - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1
Don't know/ Not Stated 1% - - - - 3% - - 2% - - - 1%
** ** ** * * o o * * * *
214 35 29 16 83 47 3 38 53 59 47 39 174
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them? - Relations across provinces

-I - -

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$100K
B

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 31 4 9 5 6 6 1 6 7 7 8 6 25
Base: All Answering (wtd) 31 2 8 4 5 11 1 8 8 5 6 5 26
9 1 [3 1 1 - - 3 1 1 5 - 9

The Conservatives 30% 26% 84% 34% 19% - - 31% 8% 11% 77% - 36%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
7 1 1 1 * 2 1 3 1 1 1 4 3

The NDP 21% 27% 10% 32% 10% 20% 100% 42% 16% 21% 12% 75% 11%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
3 - - - 2 1 - 2 - - 1 - 3

The Liberals 10% - - - 33% 12% - 27% - - 11% - 11%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
1 - - - 1 - - - - 1 - - 1

The Green Party 3% - - - 18% - - - - 17% - - 3%
** ** ** ** *x *x *x *x *x ok ok ok
1 - - - - 1 - - - 1 - - 1

The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 3% - - - - 8% - - - 17% - - 3%
** ** ** ** *x *x *x *x *x ok ok ok
10 1 * 1 1 7 - - 6 2 - 1 9

None of them - they're all the same 34% 47% 6% 34% 19% 59% - - 75% 34% - 25% 35%
** ** ** ** *x *x *x *x *x ok ok ok
31 2 8 4 5 11 1 8 8 5 6 5 26

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them? - Relations with other countries/trade

-I - -

_ Sk/MB | Ontario | Quebec | Atlantic | <$40K $60K- [ $100K+ i No Kids
<$100K

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 43 8 4 5 15 8 3 6 3 15 14 11 32
Base: All Answering (wtd) 38 8 5 2 13 7 2 7 4 13 11 7 32
17 5 2 - 4 6 - 3 2 7 3 3 14
The Liberals 45% 56% 42% - 33% 79% - 41% 53% 56% 32% 44% 45%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
9 1 1 1 3 2 2 1 1 2 4 2 7
The Conservatives 24% 16% 12% 43% 21% 21% 100% 14% 31% 17% 37% 25% 23%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
4 2 - * 2 - - - - 2 2 * 4
The NDP 12% 21% - 19% 16% - - - - 16% 16% 7% 13%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
8 1 2 1 4 - - 3 1 1 2 2 6
None of them - they're all the same 20% 7% 46% 38% 30% - - 45% 16% 10% 15% 25% 19%
** ** ** ** *x *x *x *x *x ok ok ok
38 8 5 2 13 7 2 7 4 13 11 7 32
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them? - New technology

-I - -

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S60K - $100K+ No Kids
<$100K
A B

C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 28 4 4 1 11 6 2 5 7 7 9 12 16
Base: All Answering (wtd) 28 4 3 1 12 6 3 9 7 6 7 11 18
12 - - 1 7 2 2 5 3 2 3 4 9
The Liberals 44% - - 100% 60% 37% 75% 56% 46% 27% 40% 33% 50%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
[3 2 1 - 1 1 - 2 1 2 2 5 1
The Green Party 21% 68% 47% - 9% 18% - 20% 9% 30% 28% 44% 7%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
3 1 - - 3 - - 2 - 1 1 2 2
The Conservatives 11% 18% - - 21% - - 18% - 18% 9% 15% 9%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
2 - 1 - - 1 1 - - 1 1 1 2
The NDP 8% - 26% - - 14% 25% - - 25% 13% 7% 9%
** ** ** ** *x *x *x *x *x ok ok ok
1 - - - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 4% - - - - 19% - - 18% - - - 7%
** ** ** ** *x *x *x *x *x ok ok ok
3 * 1 - 1 1 - * 2 - 1 - 3
None of them - they're all the same 11% 14% 26% - 10% 11% - 6% 28% - 11% - 18%
** ** ** ** *x *x *x *x *x ok ok ok
28 4 3 1 12 6 3 9 7 6 7 11 18
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them? - Women's issues

-I - -

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ i No Kids
<$60K <$100K

A B E F G H | J K L
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 42 2 4 7 15 12 2 14 9 15 1 20 22
Base: All Answering (wtd) 45 1 4 8 14 15 1 21 8 13 * 20 24
12 - 1 4 4 4 - 8 1 2 * 4 8
The Liberals 28% - 14% 48% 28% 26% - 37% 17% 17% 100% 21% 34%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
11 1 1 2 5 1 1 2 2 6 - 5 7
The NDP 25% 42% 18% 27% 39% 9% 62% 10% 20% 45% - 23% 27%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
[3 - - - - 6 - 6 - - - 5 1
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 13% - - - - 37% - 27% - - - 23% 4%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
4 - - - 1 2 1 3 1 - - 2 1
The Green Party 8% - - - 10% 10% 38% 14% 7% - - 10% 6%
** ** ** ** *x *x *x *x *x ok ok ok
2 - 1 - 1 - - 1 1 1 - 1 1
The Conservatives 5% - 17% - 10% - - 3% 10% 5% - 3% 6%
** ** ** ** *x *x *x *x *x ok ok ok
10 1 2 2 2 3 - 2 4 4 - 4 6
None of them - they're all the same 21% 58% 51% 25% 13% 17% - 8% 46% 32% - 20% 23%
** ** ** ** *x *x *x *x *x ok ok ok
45 1 4 8 14 15 1 21 8 13 * 20 24
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them? - Seniors' issues/aging population

-I - -

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 230 34 25 14 111 33 13 66 42 58 26 16 214
Base: All Answering (wtd) 215 32 19 12 105 36 11 63 47 52 22 14 201
83 16 5 3 38 20 2 33 19 13 7 3 80
The Liberals 39% 49% 24% 23% 37% 55% 19% 52% 41% 25% 33% 22% 40%
*x *x *x *x *x 1* *x * *x *x
47 5 7 3 26 4 3 13 13 12 4 2 44
The Conservatives 22% 15% 37% 22% 25% 10% 24% 21% 28% 24% 19% 17% 22%
*x *x *x *x *x * *x * *x *x
39 3 5 2 24 2 2 7 5 16 4 3 36
The NDP 18% 10% 26% 15% 23% 7% 22% 12% 12% 31% 18% 19% 18%
*x *x *x *x *x * *x G* *x *x
4 1 - - 2 1 1 1 2 1 - 1 3
The Green Party 2% 2% - - 1% 4% 6% 1% 4% 1% - 9% 1%
** ** ** *x *x * *x * ok ok
4 B - - - 4 - 1 1 1 1 1 3
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 2% - - - - 11% - 2% 2% 3% 3% 10% 1%
** ** ** *x *x * *x * ok ok
37 8 2 5 14 5 3 7 6 8 6 3 34
None of them - they're all the same 17% 24% 12% 40% 14% 13% 29% 12% 14% 15% 27% 23% 17%
** ** ** *x *x * *x * ok ok
1 - - - 1 - - - - 1 - - 1
Don't know/ Not Stated * - - - 1% - - - - 1% _ _ *
** ** ** *x *x * *x * ok ok
215 32 19 12 105 36 11 63 47 52 22 14 201
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them? - Defence, the Armed Forces

-I - -

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ i No Kids
<$60K <$100K

A B C D G H | J K L
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 14 3 1 1 7 1 1 3 4 1 5 3 11
Base: All Answering (wtd) 21 3 1 2 11 2 2 2 11 1 5 4 17
11 - - 2 7 2 - 1 8 - 3 3 8
The Green Party 53% - - 100% 66% 100% - 37% 70% - 52% 78% 48%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
[3 3 1 - - - 2 - 3 1 2 1 5
The Conservatives 28% 100% 100% - - - 100% - 30% 100% 38% 22% 30%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
* - - N * - - - - - * - *
The Liberals 2% - - - 4% - - - - - 10% - 3%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
3 - - - 3 - - 1 - - - - 3
None of them - they're all the same 16% - - - 30% - - 63% - - - - 19%
** ** ** ** *x *x *x *x *x ok ok ok
21 3 1 2 11 2 2 2 11 1 5 4 17
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them? - Gun control

-I - -

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ i No Kids
<$60K <$100K
B

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 51 9 6 3 19 12 2 13 7 19 10 12 39
Base: All Answering (wtd) 78 13 6 3 30 26 1 27 12 28 10 19 59
22 3 - * 12 8 - 10 8 1 4 3 19
The Liberals 29% 20% - 17% 39% 30% - 36% 66% 3% 37% 15% 33%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
15 4 3 - 8 - - 3 1 7 4 2 13
The Conservatives 19% 33% 45% - 26% - - 11% 5% 26% 40% 11% 21%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
14 - - - - 14 - 4 1 9 - 6 8
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 18% - - - - 55% - 14% 9% 33% - 30% 14%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
7 2 1 - - 3 1 - 1 3 2 2 6
The NDP 9% 18% 17% - - 11% 100% - 7% 12% 23% 8% 10%
** ** ** ** *x *x *x *x *x ok ok ok
4 - - - 4 - - 4 - - - 4 -
The Green Party 5% - - - 14% - - 15% - - - 21% -
** ** ** ** *x *x *x *x *x ok ok ok
1 - - - 1 - - - - 1 - 1 -
The People's Party of Canada 1% - - - 2% - - - - 2% - 4% -
** ** ** ** *x *x *x *x *x ok ok ok
15 4 2 2 [3 1 - 6 1 7 - 2 13
None of them - they're all the same 19% 30% 38% 83% 19% 4% - 24% 12% 23% - 12% 22%
** ** ** ** *x *x *x *x *x ok ok ok
78 13 6 3 30 26 1 27 12 28 10 19 59
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them? - Abortion

Region Household Income Household Compsition

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S60K - $100K+ No Kids
<$100K
F G

A B C D E H | J K L
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 17 2 2 2 5 3 3 5 5 3 2 5 12
Base: All Answering (wtd) 24 4 4 2 8 2 5 7 6 4 5 3 21
13 3 1 2 4 - 2 * 4 4 4 1 12
The Conservatives 53% 73% 27% 100% 57% - 49% 6% 67% 100% 83% 23% 58%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
8 - 3 - 2 1 2 6 1 - 1 1 6
The Liberals 32% - 73% - 25% 40% 51% 80% 19% - 17% 46% 30%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
1 1 - - - - - 1 - - - - 1
The NDP 4% 27% - - - - - 14% - - - - 5%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
1 - - - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 -
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 4% - - - - 60% - - 15% - - 31% -
** ** ** ** *x *x *x *x *x ok ok ok
1 - - - 1 - - - - - - - 1
Other 6% - - - 19% - - - - - - - 7%
** ** ** ** *x *x *x *x *x ok ok ok
24 4 4 2 8 2 5 7 6 4 5 3 21
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them? - Affordability and cost of living

-I - -

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ i No Kids
<$60K <$100K

A B C D E K L
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 337 53 37 20 156 39 32 105 66 77 53 95 242
Base: All Answering (wtd) 336 55 34 16 149 57 25 122 70 66 44 93 244
92 17 9 3 50 4 8 31 25 20 11 27 65
The NDP 27% 32% 27% 20% 33% 7% 33% 26% 36% 31% 25% 29% 27%
* *x *x *x *x * * * * *
82 15 7 2 28 22 8 27 23 12 7 19 63
The Liberals 24% 27% 20% 15% 19% 39% 31% 22% 33% 18% 16% 21% 26%
* *x *x *x *x * * * * *
65 8 14 [3 30 3 3 22 9 17 12 15 50
The Conservatives 19% 14% 42% 37% 20% 6% 13% 18% 13% 25% 28% 16% 20%
* *x *x *x *x * * * * *
8 - - - 5 1 2 3 1 2 1 3 5
The Green Party 2% - - - 3% 2% 8% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2%
* ** ** *x *x * * * * *
5 - - - - 5 - 1 1 1 2 2 2
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 1% - - - - 8% - 1% 1% 1% 4% 3% 1%
* ** ** *x *x * * * * *
3 3 - - - - - 3 - - - - 3
Other 1% 6% - - - - - 3% - - - - 1%
D* ** ** *x *x * * * * *
81 12 4 4 36 22 4 33 11 15 11 26 55
None of them - they're all the same 24% 21% 11% 26% 24% 38% 14% 27% 16% 22% 25% 28% 22%
* ** ** *x *x * * * * *
* N N * N - - * N - R - *
Don't know/ Not Stated * - - 3% - - - * - - - - *
* ** ** *x *x * * * * *
336 55 34 16 149 57 25 122 70 66 44 93 244
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them? - Childcare

-I - -

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ i No Kids
<$60K <$100K

A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 60 8 5 6 25 10 6 9 8 21 16 39 21
Base: All Answering (wtd) 64 5 5 8 27 16 4 18 9 18 14 34 30
26 2 3 [3 10 3 1 7 3 8 5 11 15
The Liberals 41% 46% 68% 74% 39% 22% 37% 41% 29% 45% 39% 34% 50%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
17 2 * - 8 7 - 7 2 4 4 9 9
The NDP 27% 31% 11% - 30% 45% - 37% 26% 21% 31% 25% 29%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
5 1 - 1 2 1 - - - 2 3 3 2
The Conservatives 8% 12% - 11% 8% 9% - - - 9% 18% 9% 6%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
2 - - 1 - - 1 1 1 1 - 1 1
The Green Party 3% - - 11% - - 33% 5% 7% 3% - 4% 2%
** ** ** ** *x *x *x *x *x ok ok ok
13 1 1 * [3 4 1 3 3 4 2 9 4
None of them - they're all the same 21% 12% 22% 5% 24% 25% 30% 18% 37% 22% 12% 27% 14%
** ** ** ** *x *x *x *x *x ok ok ok
64 5 5 8 27 16 4 18 9 18 14 34 30
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




And which party do you think has the best plan for the country's post-COVID-19 future?

g8

_- - C

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - $60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K
A B c D E F G H I J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1501 216 177 111 617 268 112 353 248 403 339 368 1133
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1455 202 159 86 584 330 95 419 265 362 267 340 1115
470 67 32 18 208 112 33 143 90 120 75 100 370
The Liberals 32% 33% 20% 21% 36% 34% 35% 34% 34% 33% 28% 29% 33%
B * BC BC B*
264 35 54 22 113 24 17 52 41 76 76 54 209
The Conservatives 18% 17% 34% 26% 19% 7% 17% 13% 15% 21% 28% 16% 19%
E ADEF E* E E* G GHI
174 18 27 13 80 23 13 47 39 46 30 46 128
The NDP 12% 9% 17% 15% 14% 7% 14% 11% 15% 13% 11% 14% 11%
AE E* E *
m B - - - 44 - 19 5 12 8 16 28
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 3% - - - - 13% - 5% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3%
* ABCDF *
33 9 1 3 9 8 4 12 5 4 7 16 18
The Green Party 2% 4% * 4% 1% 2% 4% 3% 2% 1% 3% 5% 2%
BD B* B* L
17 - 1 - 15 2 - 3 8 2 2 2 15
People's Party of Canada 1% - * - 3% 1% - 1% 3% * 1% 1% 1%
* A * |
6 3 - 1 1 - - 4 - 2 - - 6
Other * 2% - 1% * - - 1% - 1% - - 1%
* *
442 69 45 28 157 115 27 137 74 99 68 105 337
None of them - they're all the same 30% 34% 28% 33% 27% 35% 29% 33% 28% 27% 25% 31% 30%
* D *
4 1 - - 1 2 - 1 1 1 1 - 4
Don't know/ Not Stated * * - - * 1% - * * * * - *
* *
1455 202 159 86 584 330 95 419 265 362 267 340 1115
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Do you support or oppose the following: - Vaccine passports to enter restaurants, gyms, or other indoor spaces

-I . - -

Total Ontario Quebec | Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K
G H | J

A B C D E F K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1501 216 177 111 617 268 112 353 248 403 339 368 1133
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1455 202 159 86 584 330 95 419 265 362 267 340 1115
1050 155 103 54 437 230 71 284 184 271 202 221 830
Top 2 Box (Net) 72% 77% 65% 63% 75% 70% 75% 68% 69% 75% 76% 65% 74%
BC * BC * K
646 92 58 33 285 141 39 171 97 182 130 129 517
Strongly support 44% 45% 36% 38% 49% 43% 41% 41% 36% 50% 49% 38% 46%
* B * GH H K
404 63 45 21 153 89 33 113 87 90 73 92 312
Somewhat support 28% 31% 28% 25% 26% 27% 35% 27% 33% 25% 27% 27% 28%
* *
404 47 56 32 147 100 23 134 81 91 65 119 285
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 28% 23% 35% 37% 25% 30% 25% 32% 31% 25% 24% 35% 26%
AD AD* * L
167 27 17 10 58 44 11 50 29 44 30 47 120
Somewhat oppose 11% 13% 11% 11% 10% 13% 11% 12% 11% 12% 11% 14% 11%
* *
238 20 39 22 89 56 13 84 52 47 35 73 165
Strongly oppose 16% 10% 24% 26% 15% 17% 14% 20% 20% 13% 13% 21% 15%
AD AD* * 1) L
1455 202 159 86 584 330 95 419 265 362 267 340 1115
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Do you support or oppose the following: - Mandatory vaccination for teachers

-I . - -

Total Ontario Quebec | Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K
D E F G H | J

A B C K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1501 216 177 111 617 268 112 353 248 403 339 368 1133
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1455 202 159 86 584 330 95 419 265 362 267 340 1115
1185 167 122 68 498 247 83 322 211 308 220 253 932
Top 2 Box (Net) 81% 83% 77% 79% 85% 75% 87% 77% 80% 85% 83% 74% 84%
* BE E* G K
843 118 85 46 370 172 52 225 142 220 158 157 686
Strongly support 58% 58% 54% 54% 63% 52% 55% 54% 54% 61% 59% 46% 62%
* BE * K
341 49 37 22 128 74 31 98 69 88 62 95 246
Somewhat support 23% 24% 24% 25% 22% 23% 32% 23% 26% 24% 23% 28% 22%
* D*
270 35 36 18 86 83 12 96 54 55 47 87 183
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 19% 17% 23% 21% 15% 25% 13% 23% 20% 15% 17% 26% 16%
D * DF * | L
107 20 8 4 24 48 3 36 25 21 21 30 77
Somewhat oppose 7% 10% 5% 4% 4% 15% 3% 9% 9% 6% 8% 9% 7%
D * BCDF *
163 14 29 14 62 35 9 60 29 34 26 57 106
Strongly oppose 11% 7% 18% 16% 11% 11% 9% 14% 11% 9% 10% 17% 10%
AD A* * L
1455 202 159 86 584 330 95 419 265 362 267 340 1115
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Do you support or oppose the following: - Mandatory vaccination for healthcare workers

-I . - -

Total Ontario Quebec | Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K
D E F G H | J

A B C K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1501 216 177 111 617 268 112 353 248 403 339 368 1133
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1455 202 159 86 584 330 95 419 265 362 267 340 1115
1215 172 128 68 503 258 86 336 207 316 231 265 950
Top 2 Box (Net) 84% 85% 80% 80% 86% 78% 90% 80% 78% 87% 87% 78% 85%
* E E* GH H K
932 132 98 54 396 195 58 252 160 241 172 177 755
Strongly support 64% 65% 62% 62% 68% 59% 61% 60% 60% 67% 65% 52% 68%
* E * K
283 40 30 15 107 63 28 84 47 75 59 88 195
Somewhat support 19% 20% 19% 17% 18% 19% 30% 20% 18% 21% 22% 26% 17%
* D* L
240 30 31 18 81 71 9 82 58 47 36 75 165
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 16% 15% 20% 20% 14% 22% 10% 20% 22% 13% 13% 22% 15%
* DF * | 1) L
85 16 2 3 26 35 2 29 31 13 11 18 67
Somewhat oppose 6% 8% 2% 4% 4% 10% 2% 7% 12% 3% 4% 5% 6%
B * BDF * 1)
154 13 29 14 55 37 7 53 28 34 25 57 98
Strongly oppose 11% 7% 18% 16% 9% 11% 7% 13% 10% 9% 9% 17% 9%
ADF A* * L
1455 202 159 86 584 330 95 419 265 362 267 340 1115
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Do you support or oppose the following: - Mandatory vaccination for federal public servants

-I . - -

Total Ontario Quebec | Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K
D E F G H | J

A B c K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1501 216 177 11 617 268 112 353 248 403 339 368 1133
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1455 202 159 86 584 330 95 419 265 362 267 340 1115
1169 164 120 63 482 254 86 317 204 306 221 259 910
Top 2 Box (Net) 80% 82% 76% 73% 83% 7% 91% 76% 7% 84% 83% 76% 82%
* c BCE* G
829 108 83 45 354 183 57 234 132 216 150 168 662
Strongly support 57% 53% 52% 52% 61% 55% 60% 56% 50% 59% 56% 49% 59%
* * H K
340 57 37 18 128 71 29 83 72 %0 71 91 248
Somewhat support 23% 28% 23% 21% 22% 22% 31% 20% 27% 25% 27% 27% 2%
* *
286 37 39 23 102 76 9 102 61 56 46 81 205
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 20% 18% 24% 27% 17% 23% 9% 24% 23% 16% 17% 24% 18%
F DF* F * |
121 22 9 9 41 38 3 44 31 23 19 24 97
Somewhat oppose 8% 11% 6% 11% 7% 11% 3% 11% 12% 6% 7% 7% 9%
F F* F *
164 16 30 14 61 38 6 58 30 33 27 56 108
Strongly oppose 11% 8% 19% 16% 10% 12% 6% 14% 11% 9% 10% 17% 10%
ADF A* * L
1455 202 159 86 584 330 95 419 265 362 267 340 1115
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Do you support or oppose the following: - Proof of vaccination for flying on an airplane or taking a train, either internationally or inter-provincially

-I - -

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K

A B C D E K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1501 216 177 111 617 268 112 353 248 403 339 368 1133
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1455 202 159 86 584 330 95 419 265 362 267 340 1115
1191 169 121 63 494 257 87 328 209 305 226 263 928
Top 2 Box (Net) 82% 84% 76% 74% 85% 78% 92% 78% 79% 84% 85% 77% 83%
* BC BCE* K
886 132 83 47 376 178 69 233 156 232 163 171 715
Strongly support 61% 65% 52% 55% 64% 54% 73% 56% 59% 64% 61% 50% 64%
BE * BE BCE* K
305 37 37 16 118 79 18 96 54 73 62 92 213
Somewhat support 21% 18% 24% 19% 20% 24% 19% 23% 20% 20% 23% 27% 19%
* * L
264 33 38 23 90 73 8 90 55 58 41 77 186
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 18% 16% 24% 26% 15% 22% 8% 22% 21% 16% 15% 23% 17%
DF DF* F * L
96 17 8 8 32 29 2 28 20 27 14 22 74
Somewhat oppose 7% 9% 5% 9% 6% 9% 2% 7% 8% 7% 5% 7% 7%
* *
168 16 31 15 58 44 5 62 35 31 27 55 113
Strongly oppose 12% 8% 19% 17% 10% 13% 6% 15% 13% 8% 10% 16% 10%
ADF AF* * | L
1455 202 159 86 584 330 95 419 265 362 267 340 1115
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Do you support or oppose the following: - Top 2 Box Summary

-I . - -

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K
D E F G H | J

A B C K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1501 216 177 111 617 268 112 353 248 403 339 368 1133
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1455 202 159 86 584 330 95 419 265 362 267 340 1115
1050 155 103 54 437 230 71 284 184 271 202 221 830
Vaccine passports to enter restaurants, gyms, or other
indoor spaces 72% 77% 65% 63% 75% 70% 75% 68% 69% 75% 76% 65% 74%
BC * BC * K
1185 167 122 68 498 247 83 322 211 308 220 253 932
Mandatory vaccination for teachers 81% 83% 77% 79% 85% 75% 87% 77% 80% 85% 83% 74% 84%
* BE E* G K
1215 172 128 68 503 258 86 336 207 316 231 265 950
Mandatory vaccination for healthcare workers 84% 85% 80% 80% 86% 78% 90% 80% 78% 87% 87% 78% 85%
* E E* GH H K
1169 164 120 63 482 254 86 317 204 306 221 259 910
Mandatory vaccination for federal public servants 80% 82% 76% 73% 83% 77% 91% 76% 77% 84% 83% 76% 82%
* C BCE* G
1191 169 121 63 494 257 87 328 209 305 226 263 928

Proof of vaccination for flying on an airplane or taking a
train, either internationally or inter-provincially 82% 84% 76% 74% 85% 78% 92% 78% 79% 84% 85% 77% 83%
* BC BCE* K




Do you support or oppose the following: - Bottom 2 Box Summary

-I - -

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ i No Kids
<$60K <$100K

A B C D E | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1501 216 177 111 617 268 112 353 248 403 339 368 1133
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1455 202 159 86 584 330 95 419 265 362 267 340 1115
404 47 56 32 147 100 23 134 81 91 65 119 285
Vaccine passports to enter restaurants, gyms, or other
indoor spaces 28% 23% 35% 37% 25% 30% 25% 32% 31% 25% 24% 35% 26%
AD AD* * L
270 35 36 18 86 83 12 96 54 55 47 87 183
Mandatory vaccination for teachers 19% 17% 23% 21% 15% 25% 13% 23% 20% 15% 17% 26% 16%
D * DF * | L
240 30 31 18 81 71 9 82 58 47 36 75 165
Mandatory vaccination for healthcare workers 16% 15% 20% 20% 14% 229% 10% 20% 229% 13% 13% 229% 15%
* DF * | 1) L
286 37 39 23 102 76 9 102 61 56 46 81 205
Mandatory vaccination for federal public servants 20% 18% 24% 27% 17% 23% 9% 24% 23% 16% 17% 24% 18%
F DF* F * |
264 33 38 23 90 73 8 90 55 58 41 77 186
Proof of vaccination for flying on an airplane or taking a
train, either internationally or inter-provincially 18% 16% 24% 26% 15% 22% 8% 22% 21% 16% 15% 23% 17%
DF DF* F * L




